
Objection claims taken and closed by the Shihlin Branch,

Administrative Enforcement Agency

Case taken

Year Total Old cases New cases Cases closed case pending

2006 71 0 71 24 47

2007 105 47 58 90 15

2008 431 15 416 51 380

2009 1,147 380 767 1,090 57

2010 701 57 644 647 54

2011 99 54 45 62 37

2012 54 37 17 32 22

2013 38 22 16 13 25

2014 65 25 40 15 50

2015 65 50 15 25 40

2016 60 40 20 23 37

2017 60 37 23 27 33

2018 42 33 9 12 30

Description：The objection claims refer to the cases of declarations taken by

the administrative execution office that are made priorto the closing of the 

proceedings by obligors and interested parties against the execution decrees,

execution methods, procedures to the observed, and other infringements on

their interests.
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